10 JUNE 2022 BOARD MEETING UNCONTESTED AGENDA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM: 18

SUBJECT:

Change of Name and/or Ownership

BOARD ACTION:

Adopt the Orders.

BOARD MEETING LOCATION:

Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board meeting 11020 Sun Center Dr. #200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

⋈ AND VIA VIDEO AND TELECONFERENCE

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL VALLEY REGION

ORDER NO. R5-2022-00XX

CHANGE OF NAME AND/OR OWNERSHIP OF FACILITIES HAVING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region, finds that:

- 1. The Regional Board Orders listed below are for facilities that have had a change of name and/or ownership since adoption of the Orders.
- 2. These Orders need to be revised to show the current name and/or ownership of these facilities.
- 3. the Board has notified each discharger of its intent to amend the Orders by substituting the current name and/or ownership of the facilities.
- 4. The Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed change of name and/or ownership of each facility.
- 5. This action is exempt from provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (Public Resources Code, Section 21000 et seq.) in accordance with section 15301, Title 14, California Code of Regulations.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the following Orders and Resolutions are amended by updating the discharge facility name and/or ownership name and address as shown below:

Order Number	Current Facility Name	Current Owner	New Facility Name	New Owner	New Operator
95-223	Tanwood Mobile Home Park, 3950 Hwy 4, Avery, CA 95224	Robert H and Marjo Johanson, 1210 Monticello, Napa, Ca 94558	Tanwood Manufacturing Housing Community,	California Mobile Home Park Investors 9, LLC.	Tanwood Manufacturing Housing Community,

Order Number	Current Facility Name	Current Owner	New Facility Name	New Owner	New Operator
			3950 Hwy 4, Avery, CA 95224	6653 Embarcadero Drive, Suite C, Stockton, CA 95219	3950 Hwy 4, Avery, CA 95224
5-00-205	Sunsweet Dryers River Bend Unit 7207 Moon Bend Rd Colusa, CA 95932	Sunsweet Dryers Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City, CA 95933	Sunrise Dryers LLC PO Box 128 Linden, CA 95236	Sunsweet Dryers Inc. 901 N. Walton Ave Yuba City, CA 95933	Sunrise Dryers LLC PO Box 128 Linden, CA 95236

I, PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an O	rder
adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region, on XX Month 2022.	

PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer